Matulle, Cindy

Batterman, Cheryl Campbell, Todd; Ve squez, Angela; Strahin, Betsy 2022-2024 Dane County Aging Plan Update Wednesday, September 15, 2021 2:24:39 PM Subject:

2022-2024 Dane County Aging Plan Advisory Council Mtg 091421 PPt.pdf 2022-2024 Dane County Aging Plan Goals & Strategies DRAFT.ndf Attachi



2022-2024 Dane County Aging Plan Advisory Council Members:

Thanks to those able to attend the last Advisory Council meeting yesterday morning. It's awesome you could carve out an hour of your extremely busy work schedules to support our plan. To summarize the meeting—and aid those unable to attend, the following was presented:

Timeline Update

1 October 2021 Final goals due

1 November AAA Board approves goals

15 November Goals submitted to State for approval

14 December, noon Public Hearing on Draft Plan-this is an added step and will be offered via Zoom (link will be sent later)

3 January 2022 AAA Board approves final plan 15 January 2022 Final Plan submitted to State

Community Feedback

DCDHS Planning & Evaluation Program Specialist Betsy Strahin presented a short report highlighting the results of the survey (see attached PowerPoint, slides 4-21). The notes assigned to each slide will give you a fuller understanding. I highly recommend reviewing them ③

AAA Aging Program Specialist Angela Velasquez explained what additional information/data was considered when drafting the goals and reminded us of the requirements and format the State requires for each goal (see slides 22-32 of the attached PowerPoint). A separate listing of the draft goals and strategies is also attached.

What's Next

- We welcome your comments and questions concerning the draft goals. You may email these to me (Batterman.Cheryl@countyofdane.com) or call me (261-9789) before 10/1/21.
- You are encouraged to attend the Public Hearing on 12/14/21, noon-1pm via Zoom. I will summarize the complete plan to solicit comments
- Watch for announcements on the AAA website—the draft & final goals and draft & final plan will be posted.

Thanks again for your continued support of programs and services for older adults living in Dane County!

Cheryl Batterman, MPA (pronouns: she/her/hers)

Manager, Area Agency on Aging of Dane County

https://dcdhs.com/COVID-19

2865 N Sherman Ave, Madison, WI 53704

(In the Northside Town Center-at the corner of N Sherman Ave & Northport Dr)

Phone: (608) 261-9789/direct or (608) 261-9930/office

Fax: (608) 283-2995

https://aaa.dcdhs.com ane.com

Co-located with the Aging & Disability Resource Center (ADRC) of Dane County











DCDHS Vision: Empowered people thriving in safe, just, and caring communities.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this email including attachments is intended for the specific deliver to and use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed, and includes information which should be considered as private and confidential. Any review, retransmission, dissemination, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please reply to the sender immediately and delete the original message and any copy of it from your computer system. Thank you.